
 

King’s Vegetarian Food Mfg., Co., Ltd., www.kingsvegetarianfood.ca / info@kingsvegetarianfood.ca 

The above results are from Internationally 
approved labs in Canada.  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  

Faux Calamari Ringers 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Description 
Crispy coated rings filled with ocean 
flavour from seaweed and umami. Rich 
texture with golden brown look, perfect 
for any appetizer, surf and turf or 
reception menu 

 
Composition & Raw Materials 
Made potato starch, konjac, seaweed and 
other natural flavouring ingredients. Full 
ingredient deck on reverse side 

Allergen 
Gluten (Wheat), Soy 

Allergen Information 
Made in production line that also 
produces products containing peanut, 
tree nuts, milk, egg and soy. 

Storage Conditions 
Store at or below minus 18°c 

Packaging 
170g units and 5.1kg case 

 
Distribution Method 
Reefer Truck/ Reefer Container 

Shelf Life 
18 months 

Traceability 
Batch code 

Intended Customer 
General public, food service provider

King's Vegetarian Food Mfg. Co. Ltd. 
355 Brunel rd., Mississauga, Ontario, L4Z 1Z5 
Tel: (905)501-8366 Website: www.kingsvegetarinfood.ca 
The above 

 
Preparation Suggestion 
Air fryer – from frozen, turn air fryer on medium heat 
and fan 
Add calamari, but do not overfill, or poor crisping results 
Leave in until golden brown turning once or twice 
Deep-Fryer -turn on deep fryer and heat to 350f. 
Add calamari frozen and submerge. 
Cook until golden brown and remove 
Drain of paler towel for 1 minute 

 
Place on center plate with other components as is 
 or slice and present open side facing outwards 
 

Potential for Misuse 
Do not refreeze after thawing. 

 
Country of Origin 
Canada 

Genetically Manipulated Material 
N/A 

Complied Standard 
HACCP 

Nutritional Data 
Serving size: Per 100g 

Energy 240 kcal 
833 kJ 

Protein 3 g 

Fat - Total 
- Saturated 

16g 
2.3g 

Carbohydrate - Total 
- Sugars 

29g 
2g 

Sodium 690mg 

Cholesterol 0.0g 

 
Microbiological Specifications 

Total Plate Count,cfu/g 1 x 106 

Total Coliform Count, MPN/g 5 x 10 

E. Coli, MPN/g Nil 

Total Mould & Yeast, cfu/g 1 x 104 

Salmonella in 25g Absent 
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Component Source 
Present in the 

product 

Present in other 

products 

manufactured on the 

same line 

Present in the same 

manufacturing plant 

Peanuts and/or 

their Oils 

N/A NO NO NO 

Tree Nuts and/or 

their Oils* 

N/A No NO NO 

Sesame Seeds 

and/or their Oils 

N/A NO NO NO 

Milk/Dairy 

Products* 

N/A NO NO NO 

Eggs/Egg Products* N/A NO NO NO 

Fish N/A NO NO NO 

Shrimp* N/A NO NO NO 

Shellfish* N/A NO NO NO 

Soy and/or their 

Oils 

Soy protein, Soya 

bean oil, soybean 

YES YES YES 

Wheat (Rye, Oats, 

Barley, Triticale) 

WHEAT FLOUR YES YES YES 

Sulphites/Sulphate

s/Sulphur Dioxide 

(list all sources and 

the quantity of 

sulphites (ppm) in 

each source) 

N/A NO NO NO 

Tartrazine (FD&C 

Yellow #5) 

N/A NO NO NO 

 
Ingredient Listing: 
Water • Modified starch (hydroxypropyl 
distarch phosphate • konjac powder • 
seaweed gum • curdlan gum • acetylated 
distarch adipate • carob gum • silicon dioxide) 
• Soy-bean oil • Sugar • Salt • Mirin • Yeast 
extract (maltodextrin • yeast extract) • 
Hydrolyzed soybean 
protein • Kelp extract (salt, sugar • yeast 
extract • kelp extract • corn starch • 
maltodextrin • silicon dioxide) • Colorant 
(calcium carbonate • titanium dioxide) •  
Calcium oxide (calcium oxide • salt) • 
Seasonings (glucose, flavor) • Sweet potato 
powder • Paste powder (flour, • non gmo corn 
starch • sodium hydrogen carbonate • sodium 
pyrophosphate • bread crumbs • chili powder 
• beta_-carotene • celery powder) • Wheat 
protein • Flavors (flavoring substances • 
propylene glycol • glycerol • vitamin E) 

Allergens: Soy, Wheat.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                             
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Bar Code  /  G-Tin Code 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Packaging Details: 
Case Size: 
Case Weight: 
Carton Information: 
Packaged individually in case of 30 pieces. 

Palletization:  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Details 
Package size: 9.3 x 18.4 x 9.3 in 
n packages: 60 
Pallet size: 40 x 48 in 

Loading height: 62 in 
n layers: 6 
Surface usage: 89% 

Volume usage: 80.1% 
Total weight: 360 

 
 
With Frozen Storage in the U.S.A., we can ship 
direct to any location FTL or LTL on quick 
turnaround times. 
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